502849136 06/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYERISCHE HYPO-UND VEREINSBANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	09/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATT ADVANCED TEMPERATURE TEST SYSTEMS GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTR. 11
City:	82152 MÜNCHEN-MARTINSRIED
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11887506
Application Number:	11991028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-725-2450
Email: email@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. HESPOS
Address Line 1: 110 W. 40TH STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A5586US AND A5714US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. HESPOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Hespos/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=release#page1.tif

PATENT 502849136 REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0644

HypoVereinsbank Unternehmer Bank

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE assignment services branch P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA 22313

Restructuring Individual München 1 8300SC21 Apianstr. 2-6, Haus 3 85774 Unterföhring Germany fax-nr: 089 378-31885

e-mail: <u>brigitte.lohner@unicreditgroup.de</u>KOPIE

Our ref: P179529778 - 8300SC21

Your Contact Brigitte Lohner

Telephone 089 378-31956

Date 13.09.2013

Assignor: ATT Advanced Teperature Test Systems GmbH

Assignee: Bayerische Hypo-und Vereinsbank Aktiengesellschaft (now: UniCredit Bank AG)

Security Agreement Docket Nr. A5586 US and A5714US Reel / Frame: 023970/0890 Recordation Date: 02/22/2010

Dear Sir or Madam,

we refer to the above mentioned subject. The pledge on patents of the assignor ATT Advanced Temperature Test Systems GmbH has been released by us. Therefore we ask you to delete your recordation notice dated february 23th 2010 (find a copy enclosed), concerning the following Patents:

- Serial number: 11887506 filing date 09/28/2007 Title: method and device for tempering a substrate
- Serial number: 11991028 filing date 04/16/2008
 Title: Hybrid Chuck

Please confirm us in writing the deletion of the recordation notice.

For your charges please send us an invoice.

If you need further documents or information, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards

Arno Niedermühlbichler

RECORDED: 06/12/2014

Brigitte Lohner

PATENT

REEL: 033135 FRAME: 0645